Illinois law.

Section 5020.610  Return of Donated Property 

a)	In the event that the SASP determines that a recipient has not put an item of surplus property into use within one year of the receipt of the property or has not used the property in accordance with any special restrictions that might pertain to that surplus property, the SASP shall instruct the recipient to: 

1)	Return the surplus property to the SASP warehouse at the recipient's expense. 

2)	Retransfer the property to another recipient, SASP, or to a federal agency. 

b)	To avoid unnecessary returns of surplus property the SASP shall ensure that all recipients are made adequately aware of any use requirements and restrictions applying to property they are issued. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11297, effective July 16, 2024)
